South Central Football All-Conference 2020

YEAR HEIGHT WEIGHT

D/OIS POSITION

DEF. BACK
DEF. BACK
DEF. BACK
DEF. BACK
DEF. BACK
DEF. BACK

O OO0 0O 0O O

INSIDE LB
INSIDE LB
INSIDE LB
INSIDE LB
INSIDE LB
INSIDE LB
INSIDE LB

O 0O 0O 0O 0O 0O O

OLB / DEF. END
OLB/ DEF. END
OLB / DEF. END
OLB/ DEF. END
OLB/ DEF. END
OLB/ DEF. END

O OO0 0O 0O O

LINEMAN
LINEMAN
LINEMAN
LINEMAN
LINEMAN
LINEMAN

O O 0O 0O 0O O

NAME

Jack Luehman
Caleb Koats
Barrett Witt

Dalton Pollex
Keyvon Holloway
Dawson Dearth

Jordan Jossart
Matt Getgen
Noah Kratochvil
Kyle Wisman
Dalton Hoehn
Chase Mastricola
Mason Peters

Anthony Kujawa
Ryle Kobylski
Adon Saylor

Brady Holly

Chandler Kreuger

Kailer Trinrud

Sterling Wilke
Wyatt Wikman
Jack Moarotz
Aiden Zufall
Connor VandenBoomen
Hunter Isaacson

SCHOOL

Mauston
Wautoma
Wis. Dells
Adams-Friendship
Adams-Friendship
Mauston

Adams-Friendship
Wis. Dells
Mauston
Adams-Friendship
Mauston
Wautoma
Westfield

Adams-Friendship
Mauston
Mauston
Westfield
Wautoma
Wautoma

Mauston
Adams-Friendship
Westfield
Mauston
Wautoma
Wis. Dells

12
12
12
12
10
12

12
12
11
11
10
12
12

11
12
11
12
12
12

12
12
11
12
12
10

59
6'0
6'3

511
6
6’1

6'2
6'2
6’1
59
510
6'0
6'1

511
6°2
511
6'4
57
6'1

6’0
6'2
510
6’0
6'2
6'0

170
150
165
180
175
160

190
185
215
165
190
175
240

190
182
210
190
165
165

225
250
170
230
195
190

TEAM

1st
1st
1st
2nd
2nd
2nd

Ist**
1st
1st

2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd

1st
1st
1st
1st
2nd
2nd

Ist**
1st
1st

2nd
2nd
2nd



D/OIS POSITION

O O OO

@]

@]

O OO0OO

O O 0O

CENTER

CENTER

WIDE RECEIVER
WIDE RECEIVER
WIDE RECEIVER
WIDE RECEIVER

Offensive Player

Offensive Player

GUARD
GUARD
GUARD

QUARTERBACK
QUARTERBACK

RUNNING BACK
RUNNING BACK
RUNNING BACK

RUNNING BACK

TACKLE
TACKLE
TACKLE
TACKLE

YEAR HEIGHT WEIGHT

NAME

Sterling Wilke

Chase Mastricola

Dalton Pollex
Jack Luehman
Camron Cafferty
Peyton Knapton

Adon Saylor
Kyle Wiseman

Aiden Zufull
Andrew Hernandez
Lennon Stroede

Spenser Lehman
Chrystian Quinnell

Jordan Jossart
Kraig Armstrong
Chandler Kreuger

Jaren Deering

Ryle Kobylski
Connor VandenBoomen
Mason Peters
Tyler Hardy

SCHOOL

Mauston

Wautoma

Adams-Friendship
Mauston
Mauston

Wis. Dells

Mauston
Adams-Friendship

Mauston
Wautoma
Wis. Dells

Mauston
Adams-Friendship

Adams-Friendship
Mauston
Wautoma

Wis. Dells

Mauston
Wautoma
Westfield
Mauston

12
12

12
12
12
11

11
11

12
12
10

11
12

12
12
12

12

12
12
12
11

6’0
6'0

511
59
59
6'0

511
59

6’0
6'0
6'2

510
6

6'2
510
5'7
510

6’2
6'2
6'l
5’9

225
175

180
170
148
150

210
165

230
240
210

140
180

190
172
165

165

182
195
240
186

Ist **

2nd

Ist**
Ist**
2nd
2nd

Ist**
2nd

Ist**
1st
1st

1st
2nd

1st
Ist**
2nd

2nd

Ist**
1st
1st

2nd



TACKLE

PLACE KICKER

PUNTER

RETURN SPEC.
RETURN SPEC.

Preston Backhaus

Mikolaj Amaya

Trevor Gray

Keyvon Holloway
Jack Luehman

** Unanimous Selection

RELEASE DATE: After last SCC Team is eliminated from the WIAA Tournament

Wis. Dells

Wis. Dells

Westfield

Adams-Friendhip
Mauston

12

10

12

12

6'2

5'8

6'1

5’9

230

140

196

175
170

2nd

Ist

Ist

Ist
2nd



