South Central Football All-Conference 2020

Defense

DIOIS	POSITION	NAME	SCHOOL	YEAR	HEIGHT	WEIGHT	TEAM
D	DEF. BACK	Jack Luehman	Mauston	12	5'9	170	1st
D	DEF. BACK DEF. BACK	Caleb Koats	Wautoma	12	6'0	150	1st 1st
D	_	Barrett Witt	Wis. Dells	12	6'3	165	
D	DEF. BACK	Dalton Pollex	Adams-Friendship	12	5'11	180	1st
D	DEF. BACK DEF. BACK	Keyvon Holloway	Adams-Friendship	10	6'	175	2nd
D D	DEF. BACK	Dawson Dearth	Mauston	10	6'1	160	2nd 2nd
D	INSIDE LB	Jordan Jossart	Adams-Friendship	12	6'2	190	1st**
D	INSIDE LB	Matt Getgen	Wis. Dells	12	6'2	185	1st
D	INSIDE LB	Noah Kratochvil	Mauston	11	6'1	215	1st
D	INSIDE LB	Kyle Wisman	Adams-Friendship	11	5'9	165	2nd
D	INSIDE LB	Dalton Hoehn	Mauston	10	5'10	190	2nd
D	INSIDE LB	Chase Mastricola	Wautoma	12	6'0	175	2nd
D	INSIDE LB	Mason Peters	Westfield	12	6'1	240	2nd
Б	OLD / DEE END	Anthony Kujawa	Adomo Eriondohin	11	5'11	190	4.4
D	OLB / DEF. END	Anthony Kujawa	Adams-Friendship	12	6'2	182	1st
D	OLB / DEF. END	Ryle Kobylski	Mauston Mauston	12 11	6∠ 5'11	210	1st
D	OLB / DEF. END	Adon Saylor	Westfield	12	6'4	190	1st
D	OLB / DEF. END	Brady Holly Chandler Kreuger	Wautoma	12	5'7	165	1st
D	OLB / DEF. END	Kailer Trinrud		12	5 <i>1</i> 6'1	165	2nd
D	OLB / DEF. END	Kaller Frinrud	Wautoma	12	01	105	2nd
D	LINEMAN	Sterling Wilke	Mauston	12	6'0	225	1st**
D	LINEMAN	Wyatt Wikman	Adams-Friendship	12	6'2	250	1st
D	LINEMAN	Jack Moarotz	Westfield	11	5'10	170	1st
D	LINEMAN	Aiden Zufall	Mauston	12	6'0	230	2nd
D	LINEMAN	Connor VandenBoomen	Wautoma	12	6'2	195	2nd
D	LINEMAN	Hunter Isaacson	Wis. Dells	10	6'0	190	2nd

Offense

DIOIS	POSITION	NAME	SCHOOL	YEAR	HEIGHT	WEIGHT	
0	CENTER	Sterling Wilke	Mauston	12	6'0	225	1st **
0	CENTER	Chase Mastricola	Wautoma	12	6'0	175	2nd
0	WIDE RECEIVER	Dalton Pollex	Adams-Friendship	12	5'11	180	1st**
0	WIDE RECEIVER	Jack Luehman	Mauston	12	5'9	170	1st**
0	WIDE RECEIVER	Camron Cafferty	Mauston	12	5'9	148	2nd
0	WIDE RECEIVER	Peyton Knapton	Wis. Dells	11	6'0	150	2nd
0	Offensive Player	Adon Saylor	Mauston	11	5'11	210	1st**
0	Offensive Player	Kyle Wiseman	Adams-Friendship	11	5'9	165	2nd
0	GUARD	Aiden Zufull	Mauston	12	6'0	230	1st**
О	GUARD	Andrew Hernandez	Wautoma	12	6'0	240	1st
0	GUARD	Lennon Stroede	Wis. Dells	10	6'2	210	1st
0	QUARTERBACK	Spenser Lehman	Mauston	11	5'10	140	1st
0	QUARTERBACK	Chrystian Quinnell	Adams-Friendship	12	6'	180	2nd
0	RUNNING BACK	Jordan Jossart	Adams-Friendship	12	6'2	190	1st
0	RUNNING BACK	Kraig Armstrong	Mauston	12	5'10	172	1st**
0	RUNNING BACK	Chandler Kreuger	Wautoma	12	5'7	165	2nd
0	RUNNING BACK	Jaren Deering	Wis. Dells	12	5'10	165	2nd
0	TACKLE	Ryle Kobylski	Mauston	12	6′2	182	1st**
0	TACKLE	Connor VandenBoomen	Wautoma	12	6'2	195	1st
О	TACKLE	Mason Peters	Westfield	12	6'1	240	1st
0	TACKLE	Tyler Hardy	Mauston	11	5′9	186	2nd

0	TACKLE	Preston Backhaus	Wis. Dells	12	6'2	230	2nd
S	PLACE KICKER	Mikolaj Amaya	Wis. Dells	10	5'8	140	1st
S	PUNTER	Trevor Gray	Westfield	12	6'1	196	1st
S S	RETURN SPEC. RETURN SPEC.	Keyvon Holloway Jack Luehman	Adams-Friendhip Mauston	10 12	6' 5'9	175 170	1st 2nd

SCC Defensive Player of the Year --SCC Offensive Player of the Year ---

Jordan Jossert Kraig Armstrong*

RELEASE DATE: After last SCC Team is eliminated from the WIAA Tournament

^{**} Unanimous Selection